That the Corporation’s 2019 Stock Plan, in the form attached hereto as Exhibit D

(the “Stock Plan”), be, and it hereby is, adopted and approved and shall be
submitted to the stockholders for approval.

RESOLVED: That, subject to the approval of the stockholders, one million five hundred thousand
(1,500,000) shares of the Corporation’s Common Stock, be and hereby are reserved
for issuance to eligible participants under the Stock Plan, and such number of shares
so reserved shall be adjusted automatically under the circumstances and in
substantially the same manner as provided in the Stock Plan, as such may be

[...]

Certain capitalized terms have the meanings given them in Section
19.

2. STOCKAVAILABLE FORAWARDS.

The stock subject to Awards shall be authorized but unissued Shares, or Shares reacquired
by the Company in any manner. The aggregate number of Shares which may be issued under the
Plan is one million five hundred thousand (1,500,000) subject to adjustment as provided in Section
13. If any Option granted under the Plan shall expire or terminate for any reason without having
been exercised in full or shall cease for any reason to be exercisable in whole or in part, or if the
Company shall reacquire any Unvested Shares issued pursuant to Awards, the unpurchased Shares